900258388 06/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
[suntrust Bank | |o6/18/2013  ||[cORPORATION: GEORGIA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HH.D. Vest, Inc. |
|Street Address: ”Sixth and Marquette Avenue, 1700 Wells Fargo Center |
|City: HMinneapoIis |
|State/Country: |IMINNESOTA |
[Postal Code: |l55479 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: TEXAS |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 3671163 8 WEALTH MANAGEMENT ISSUES

Registration Number: 2459437 REPTRACK

Registration Number: 2524143 REPVIEW
|Registration Number: “ 2047321 H HD VEST FINANCIAL SERVICES |

Registration Number: 2561056 HDVLINK

Registration Number: 2431408 MANAGING AMERICA'S FUTURE
| Registration Number:  [[2415760 [VESTADVISOR |

Registration Number: 2415762 VESTPREMIERE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail adadress first; if that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent

via US Mail.
Phone: 404.572.4600
Email: ssexton@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton
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Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St.
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

52990.015898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sally Sexton

Signature:

/sallysexton/

Date:

06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=HDVest#page1.tif
source=HDVest#page?2. tif
source=HDVest#page3.tif
source=HDVest#page4 tif
source=HDVest#page5.tif
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TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of June 18, 2013 (“Effective Date™)
executed by SunTrust Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, with its principal office at
3333 Peachtree Road, 10th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30326 (“Administrative Agent”) and H.D. Vest,
Inc. (the “Grantor”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark
Security Agreement (the “Trademark Security Agreement”) by and between the Grantor and
Administrative Agent dated October 3, 2011, the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a
continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor’s right, title and interest in all
trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof
(collectively, the “Trademark Collateral”);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2011 at Reel 4635, Frame 0055;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title
and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on Schedule A attached
hereto (the “Released Trademarks™).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns and
conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the
Released Trademarks, and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens
it has against the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be
executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]
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SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent
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Mark

8 WEALTH
MANAGEMENT
ISSUES

REPTRACK

REPVIEW

HD VEST FINANCIAL
SERVICES

HDVLINK

MANAGING
AMERICA'S FUTURE

VESTADVISOR
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SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

Released Trademarks

App. No.

771429724

75909973

75/883994

75/025932

75/884012

751914249

75/883958

Reg. No.

3671163

2459437

2524143

2047321

2561056

2431408

2415760

File Date Reg. Date
24-Dec- 18-Aug-
2008 2009
04-Feb- 12-Jun-
2000 2001
30-Dec- 01-Jan-
1999 2002
30-Nov- 25-Mar-
1995 1997
30-Dec- 16-Apr-
1999 2002
09-Feb- 27-Feb-
2000 2001
30-Dec- 26-Dec-
1999 2000
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Mark

VESTPREMIERE

HD VEST ADVISORY
SERVICES and Design

IHD VESTH

ADYVI50RY SERYICES

H.D. VEST
INVESTMENT
SERVICES

H.D. VEST ADVISORY
SERVICES

H.D. VEST ADVISORY
SERVICES

H.D. VEST
INVESTMENT
SERVICES

H.D. VEST ADVISORY
SERVICES!

Country

United
States

State of
Alabama

State of
Alabama

State of
Idaho

State of
New
Mexico

State of
New
Mexico

State of
Wisconsin

DMSLIBRARY01:21047784.1

App. No.

75/884475

Reg. No. File Date

2415762 30-Dec-

1999

108447

108448

17068

TKO01101604

TKO01101201

Reg. Date

26-Dec-
2000

12-Apr-
2002

12-Apr-
2002

25-Oct-
2001

16-Oct-
2001

12-Oct-
2001

29-Aug-
2001
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Mark Country App. No.  Reg. No. File Date Reg. Date

H.D. VEST State of 29-Aug-
INVESTMENT Wisconsin 2001
SERVICES?
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