TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank		06/18/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.D. Vest, Inc.
Street Address:	Sixth and Marquette Avenue, 1700 Wells Fargo Center
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55479
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671163	8 WEALTH MANAGEMENT ISSUES
Registration Number:	2459437	REPTRACK
Registration Number:	2524143	REPVIEW
Registration Number:	2047321	HD VEST FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	2561056	HDVLINK
Registration Number:	2431408	MANAGING AMERICA'S FUTURE
Registration Number:	2415760	VESTADVISOR
Registration Number:	2415762	VESTPREMIERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404.572.4600 Email: ssexton@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Sexton

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0542 P \$215.00 36711

900258388

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St. Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990.015898		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally Sexton		
Signature:	/sallysexton/		
Date:	06/19/2013		
Total Attachments: 5 source=HDVest#page1.tif source=HDVest#page2.tif source=HDVest#page3.tif source=HDVest#page4.tif source=HDVest#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This **TRADEMARK RELEASE** is made as of June 18, 2013 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by SunTrust Bank, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, with its principal office at 3333 Peachtree Road, 10th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30326 ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>") and H.D. Vest, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and between the Grantor and Administrative Agent dated October 3, 2011, the Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications and any renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2011 at Reel 4635, Frame 0055;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby grants, assigns and conveys, without recourse or warranty, to the Grantor all of its rights, title and interest in the Released Trademarks, and terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or liens it has against the Released Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

DMSLIBRARY01:21047784.1

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Douglas C. o'Sman
Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Released Trademarks

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	File Date	Reg. Date
8 WEALTH MANAGEMENT ISSUES	United States	77/429724	3671163	24-Dec- 2008	18-Aug- 2009
REPTRACK	United States	75/909973	2459437	04-Feb- 2000	12-Jun- 2001
REPVIEW	United States	75/883994	2524143	30-Dec- 1999	01-Jan- 2002
HD VEST FINANCIAL SERVICES	United States	75/025932	2047321	30-Nov- 1995	25-Mar- 1997
HDVLINK	United States	75/884012	2561056	30-Dec- 1999	16-Apr- 2002
MANAGING AMERICA'S FUTURE	United States	75/914249	2431408	09-Feb- 2000	27-Feb- 2001
VESTADVISOR	United States	75/883958	2415760	30-Dec- 1999	26-Dec- 2000

DMSLIBRARY01:21047784.1

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.	File Date	Reg. Date
VESTPREMIERE	United States	75/884475	2415762	30-Dec- 1999	26-Dec- 2000
HD VEST ADVISORY SERVICES and Design	State of Alabama		108447		12-Apr- 2002
H.D. VEST INVESTMENT SERVICES	State of Alabama		108448		12-Apr- 2002
H.D. VEST ADVISORY SERVICES	State of Idaho		17068		25-Oct- 2001
H.D. VEST ADVISORY SERVICES	State of New Mexico		TK01101604		16-Oct- 2001
H.D. VEST INVESTMENT SERVICES	State of New Mexico		TK01101201		12-Oct- 2001
H.D. VEST ADVISORY SERVICES ¹	State of Wisconsin				29-Aug- 2001

DMSLIBRARY01:21047784.1

Mark	Country A	Reg. Date
H.D. VEST	State of	29-Aug-
INVESTMENT	Wisconsin	2001
SERVICES ²		

DMSLIBRARY01:21047784.1

RECORDED: 06/19/2013